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Officials 
 
 

Organization DEC Inzell / Frillensee e.V. 

Director Competition Sebastian Kaiser 

Referee Dieter Wallisch 
 Matthias Theinert 
 
Starter Jörg Niemann 
 
Start Assistenten Monique Lauber / Anne & Lieke Planting 

 
Electronic Timekeeper Richard Senoner 
 Bernhard Maier 
  

Finishing Line Judge Hans-Peter Heimes / Martina Salzinger 

Crossing Controller Martina Salzinger / Lian van Dongen 

Manual Timekeepers Paul Schmaus 
 Sissy Steyerer 
 Wietse Planting 
 Angelika Königseder 
 Silke Stein 
  
Track Officials Alfred Neu 
 Clarissa Forster 
 Leen van den Heuvel 

Jelanda Visser 
Andreij Nesvit 
Iryna Nesvit 

  
Lap Scorer automatisch 

Electronic Protocol Lisa Fuchs 

Announcers Leonie Mayrhofer 

Ice Masters Klaus Maier & Richard Senoner 
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PARTICIPANTS 
 
WOMEN 

St.No. Name Nat.  

112 ARLT Anna GER 
101 HÜSER Imke GER 
170 LESCHNER Katrin GER 
204 ZILLMANN Ute GER 
135 MANTHEE Iris GER 
128 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 
236 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 
108 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 
126 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 
125 BOUMAN Esther NED 
196 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 

St.No. Name Nat.  
114 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 
160 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 
200 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 
203 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 
117 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 
158 VAN LING Henriët NED 
162 ROOS Marja NED 
172 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 
110 BOLLAART Anja NED 

 

Number of competitors: 30 
Number of nations: 2 

 
MEN 

St.No. Name Nat.  

156 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 
163 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 
195 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 
127 RUMPF Thomas GER 
166 KRAMER Waldemar GER 
111 ARLT Christian GER 
102 KOPKA Tjard GER 
104 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 
103 LAUBHAN Roman GER 
140 EHM Andreas GER 
229 GRIMMER Sören GER 
116 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 
113 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 
120 PFEFFER René GER 
146 PETZET Alexander GER 
133 ZEISSBERG Marvin GER 
145 GÜNTHER Frank GER 
171 HEINLE Ingo GER 
130 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 
118 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 
119 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 
167 LOBES Andreas GER 
224 VECCHI Angelo ITA 
107 KUSTERS André NED 
121 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 
218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 
227 MEIJER Bauke NED 

St.No. Name Nat.  
109 BOLLAART Kees NED 
123 DE VRIES Bram NED 
161 ROOS Marco NED 
205 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 
228 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 
115 MEIN Jan NED 
159 SMIT Johan NED 
106 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 
201 HOOGEWERF Lourens NED 
222 DEN BRABER Twan NED 
157 VAN LING Ivo NED 
197 OLIJERHOEK Guus NED 
238 WITKAMP Danny NED 
131 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 
132 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 
139 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 
147 MIHAI-DAN Cosurba ROU 
138 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 
105 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 
153 WEISS Peter SWE 
152 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 
150 HENNING Michael SWE 
151 GELIN Patrik SWE 
149 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 
155 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 

 

Number of competitors: 52 
Number of nations: 9 
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1st day 
 
Humidity: 53,0%          Rink temperature: 10,6 °C          Ice temperature:-6,7° C 
 
Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 I 108 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 42.39  - 
 11.69(11.69) 42.39(30.70) 

 2. 10 O 172 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 43.58 SB 01.19 
 11.98(11.98) 43.58(31.60) 

 3. 9 I 101 HÜSER Imke GER 44.48  02.09 
 12.22(12.22) 44.48(32.26) 

 4. 9 O 126 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 44.64  02.25 
 12.10(12.10) 44.64(32.54) 

 5. 8 I 200 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 45.29 SB 02.90 
 12.48(12.48) 45.29(32.81) 

 6. 8 O 128 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 45.92  03.53 
 12.41(12.41) 45.92(33.51) 

 7. 7 O 117 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 47.76 SB 05.37 
 12.85(12.85) 47.76(34.91) 

 8. 7 I 110 BOLLAART Anja NED 48.49  06.10 
 13.40(13.40) 48.49(35.09) 

 9. 6 O 236 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 48.92 SB 06.53 
 13.27(13.27) 48.92(35.65) 

 10. 6 I 125 BOUMAN Esther NED 48.95  06.56 
 13.33(13.33) 48.95(35.62) 

 11. 5 I 196 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 50.29  07.90 
 13.85(13.85) 50.29(36.44) 

 12. 5 O 203 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 50.34 SB 07.95 
 14.24(14.24) 50.34(36.10) 

 13. 4 I 170 LESCHNER Katrin GER 50.86  08.47 
 13.91(13.91) 50.86(36.95) 

 14. 4 O 160 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 51.42  09.03 
 13.96(13.96) 51.42(37.46) 

 15. 3 I 114 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 52.34 PB 09.95 
 14.40(14.40) 52.34(37.94) 

 16. 3 O 112 ARLT Anna GER 53.06 SB 10.67 
 14.03(14.03) 53.06(39.03) 

 17. 2 I 162 ROOS Marja NED 53.14  10.75 
 14.61(14.61) 53.14(38.53) 

 18. 1 I 204 ZILLMANN Ute GER 53.59 SB 11.20 
 14.36(14.36) 53.59(39.23) 

 19. 2 O 135 MANTHEE Iris GER 54.80  12.41 
 14.87(14.87) 54.80(39.93) 

 20. 1 O 158 VAN LING Henriët NED 57.40  15.01 
 15.80(15.80) 57.40(41.60) 

 
Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 26 I 139 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 38.52 PB - 
 10.45(10.45) 38.52(28.07) 

 2. 26 O 111 ARLT Christian GER 40.85 SB 02.33 
 11.61(11.61) 40.85(29.24) 

 3. 25 I 113 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 41.12 SB 02.60 
 11.62(11.62) 41.12(29.50) 

 4. 25 O 205 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 42.04 SB 03.52 
 11.62(11.62) 42.04(30.42) 

 5. 22 I 119 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 42.18 PB 03.66 
 11.51(11.51) 42.18(30.67) 

 6. 23 O 102 KOPKA Tjard GER 42.19 SB 03.67 
 12.11(12.11) 42.19(30.08) 

 7. 24 O 118 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 42.33 SB 03.81 
 11.69(11.69) 42.33(30.64) 

 8. 24 I 120 PFEFFER René GER 42.43  03.91 
 11.46(11.46) 42.43(30.97) 

 9. 22 O 167 LOBES Andreas GER 43.47 PB 04.95 
 12.40(12.40) 43.47(31.07) 

 10. 23 I 228 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 43.77  05.25 
 12.16(12.16) 43.77(31.61) 

 11. 21 I 195 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 43.79 SB 05.27 
 11.56(11.56) 43.79(32.23) 

 12. 20 I 115 MEIN Jan NED 43.93 PB 05.41 
 12.12(12.12) 43.93(31.81) 
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 13. 21 O 146 PETZET Alexander GER 44.49 SB 05.97 

 12.13(12.13) 44.49(32.36) 

 14. 20 O 238 WITKAMP Danny NED 44.56 PB 06.04 
 12.38(12.38) 44.56(32.18) 

 15. 19 I 166 KRAMER Waldemar GER 44.96  06.44 
 12.29(12.29) 44.96(32.67) 

 16. 19 O 152 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 45.55 SB 07.03 
 12.55(12.55) 45.55(33.00) 

 17. 18 I 161 ROOS Marco NED 45.91 SB 07.39 
 12.73(12.73) 45.91(33.18) 

 18. 17 I 104 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 46.65 SB 08.13 
 13.08(13.08) 46.65(33.57) 

 19. 18 O 153 WEISS Peter SWE 46.89 SB 08.37 
 12.38(12.38) 46.89(34.51) 

 20. 16 I 197 OLIJERHOEK Guus NED 47.85 PB 09.33 
 13.67(13.67) 47.85(34.18) 

 21. 13 I 133 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 47.95 SB 09.43 
 12.85(12.85) 47.95(35.10) 

 22. 13 O 224 VECCHI Angelo ITA 48.04 PB 09.52 
 12.65(12.65) 48.04(35.39) 

 23. 12 I 229 GRIMMER Sören GER 48.29 SB 09.77 
 13.17(13.17) 48.29(35.12) 

 24. 14 I 127 RUMPF Thomas GER 48.37 SB 09.85 
 12.86(12.86) 48.37(35.51) 

 25. 14 O 107 KUSTERS André NED 48.68 SB 10.16 
 13.25(13.25) 48.68(35.43) 

 26. 17 O 138 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 48.72 SB 10.20 
 13.04(13.04) 48.72(35.68) 

 27. 16 O 109 BOLLAART Kees NED 49.47  10.95 
 13.27(13.27) 49.47(36.20) 

 28. 15 O 130 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 49.60  11.08 
 13.27(13.27) 49.60(36.33) 

 29. 11 I 157 VAN LING Ivo NED 49.61 PB 11.09 
 13.94(13.94) 49.61(35.67) 

 30. 11 O 155 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 49.81 PB 11.29 
 13.43(13.43) 49.81(36.38) 

 31. 8 I 145 GÜNTHER Frank GER 50.26 SB 11.74 
 13.33(13.33) 50.26(36.93) 

 32. 15 I 140 EHM Andreas GER 50.59 SB 12.07 
 13.63(13.63) 50.59(36.96) 

 33. 12 O 105 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 51.15 SB 12.63 
 13.78(13.78) 51.15(37.37) 

 34. 7 O 163 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 51.70 SB 13.18 
 14.10(14.10) 51.70(37.60) 

 35. 10 I 103 LAUBHAN Roman GER 51.79  13.27 
 13.67(13.67) 51.79(38.12) 

 36. 10 O 227 MEIJER Bauke NED 51.92  13.40 
 13.58(13.58) 51.92(38.34) 

 37. 7 I 222 DEN BRABER Twan NED 52.02 SB 13.50 
 14.42(14.42) 52.02(37.60) 

 38. 9 I 159 SMIT Johan NED 52.51  13.99 
 14.06(14.06) 52.51(38.45) 

 39. 5 O 149 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 52.83 SB 14.31 
 13.99(13.99) 52.83(38.84) 

 40. 6 I 218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 53.16 SB 14.64 
 15.04(15.04) 53.16(38.12) 

 41. 8 O 150 HENNING Michael SWE 53.19  14.67 
 14.72(14.72) 53.19(38.47) 

 42. 6 O 171 HEINLE Ingo GER 53.98 PB 15.46 
 15.03(15.03) 53.98(38.95) 

 43. 9 O 132 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 54.11  15.59 
 14.49(14.49) 54.11(39.62) 

 44. 5 I 156 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 54.38 SB 15.86 
 13.67(13.67) 54.38(40.71) 

 45. 4 I 201 HOOGEWERF Lourens NED 57.17  18.65 
 14.70(14.70) 57.17(42.47) 

 46. 4 O 121 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 57.89  19.37 
 14.97(14.97) 57.89(42.92) 

 47. 3 I 106 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 58.07 SB 19.55 
 15.46(15.46) 58.07(42.61) 

 48. 3 O 116 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 1:07.39  28.87 
 17.02(17.02) 1:07.39(50.37) 
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 49. 1 I 131 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 1:13.91 SB 35.39 

 19.75(19.75) 1:13.91(54.16) 

 50. 1 O 147 MIHAI-DAN Cosurba ROU 2:00.55 PB 1:22.03 
 28.75(28.75) 2:00.55(1:31.80) 

 
Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 I 172 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 1:26.18 SB - 
 19.98(19.98) 51.94(31.96) 1:26.18(34.24) 

 2. 10 O 108 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 1:26.53 SB 00.35 
 20.24(20.24) 51.95(31.71) 1:26.53(34.58) 

 3. 9 I 101 HÜSER Imke GER 1:27.17 SB 00.99 
 20.79(20.79) 53.39(32.60) 1:27.17(33.78) 

 4. 9 O 126 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 1:29.85  03.67 
 20.98(20.98) 54.14(33.16) 1:29.85(35.71) 

 5. 8 O 200 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 1:30.34 SB 04.16 
 21.75(21.75) 54.61(32.86) 1:30.34(35.73) 

 6. 8 I 128 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 1:30.81 SB 04.63 
 21.04(21.04) 54.64(33.60) 1:30.81(36.17) 

 7. 7 I 125 BOUMAN Esther NED 1:36.45  10.27 
 22.84(22.84) 59.32(36.48) 1:36.45(37.13) 

 8. 6 I 117 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 1:39.33  13.15 
 22.73(22.73) 59.68(36.95) 1:39.33(39.65) 

 9. 7 O 110 BOLLAART Anja NED 1:39.39  13.21 
 23.62(23.62) 1:00.29(36.67) 1:39.39(39.10) 

 10. 4 O 203 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 1:40.03 SB 13.85 
 24.27(24.27) 1:00.77(36.50) 1:40.03(39.26) 

 11. 6 O 236 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 1:40.11 SB 13.93 
 22.99(22.99) 1:00.49(37.50) 1:40.11(39.62) 

 12. 5 I 196 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 1:40.58 SB 14.40 
 24.10(24.10) 1:01.47(37.37) 1:40.58(39.11) 

 13. 5 O 170 LESCHNER Katrin GER 1:41.72 SB 15.54 
 24.34(24.34) 1:02.01(37.67) 1:41.72(39.71) 

 14. 4 I 114 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 1:42.17 PB 15.99 
 24.37(24.37) 1:01.81(37.44) 1:42.17(40.36) 

 15. 3 I 112 ARLT Anna GER 1:44.16 SB 17.98 
 24.96(24.96) 1:04.13(39.17) 1:44.16(40.03) 

 16. 2 I 204 ZILLMANN Ute GER 1:45.79 SB 19.61 
 25.17(25.17) 1:05.07(39.90) 1:45.79(40.72) 

 17. 2 O 162 ROOS Marja NED 1:46.32 SB 20.14 
 25.57(25.57) 1:05.14(39.57) 1:46.32(41.18) 

 18. 3 O 160 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 1:50.01  23.83 
 24.87(24.87) 1:05.38(40.51) 1:50.01(44.63) 

 19. 1 I 135 MANTHEE Iris GER 1:50.48 SB 24.30 
 25.55(25.55) 1:06.84(41.29) 1:50.48(43.64) 

 20. 1 O 158 VAN LING Henriët NED 1:53.58  27.40 
 27.58(27.58) 1:09.98(42.40) 1:53.58(43.60) 

 
Combination by Rank 1000m Men 

Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind
  

 1. 26 I 139 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 1:17.40 PB - 
 17.97(17.97) 46.75(28.78) 1:17.40(30.65) 

 2. 24 I 102 KOPKA Tjard GER 1:20.63 SB 03.23 

 20.19(20.19) 50.05(29.86) 1:20.63(30.58) 

 3. 25 O 111 ARLT Christian GER 1:20.70 SB 03.30 

 19.31(19.31) 48.75(29.44) 1:20.70(31.95) 

 4. 26 O 113 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 1:20.98  03.58 

 19.22(19.22) 48.92(29.70) 1:20.98(32.06) 

 5. 25 I 205 DE RUIJTER Eric NED 1:22.55  05.15 

 19.74(19.74) 50.21(30.47) 1:22.55(32.34) 

 6. 23 I 118 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 1:22.66 PB 05.26 

 20.11(20.11) 50.57(30.46) 1:22.66(32.09) 

 7. 24 O 120 PFEFFER René GER 1:23.48  06.08 

 19.97(19.97) 51.00(31.03) 1:23.48(32.48) 

 8. 23 O 119 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 1:24.20 SB 06.80 

 20.00(20.00) 51.71(31.71) 1:24.20(32.49) 

 9. 22 O 238 WITKAMP Danny NED 1:26.78 SB 09.38 

 21.48(21.48) 53.67(32.19) 1:26.78(33.11) 

 10. 20 I 115 MEIN Jan NED 1:28.74 SB 11.34 

 21.01(21.01) 53.90(32.89) 1:28.74(34.84) 

 11. 21 I 146 PETZET Alexander GER 1:28.81  11.41 

 20.79(20.79) 53.78(32.99) 1:28.81(35.03) 
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 12. 22 I 228 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 1:29.40  12.00 

 21.12(21.12) 54.14(33.02) 1:29.40(35.26) 

 13. 19 I 166 KRAMER Waldemar GER 1:31.09 SB 13.69 

 21.36(21.36) 55.63(34.27) 1:31.09(35.46) 

 14. 20 O 161 ROOS Marco NED 1:31.43 SB 14.03 

 22.19(22.19) 56.05(33.86) 1:31.43(35.38) 

 15. 17 I 104 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 1:31.89 SB 14.49 

 22.26(22.26) 56.29(34.03) 1:31.89(35.60) 

 16. 16 I 197 OLIJERHOEK Guus NED 1:32.49 SB 15.09 

 22.97(22.97) 57.27(34.30) 1:32.49(35.22) 

 17. 19 O 152 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 1:32.59 SB 15.19 

 21.46(21.46) 56.21(34.75) 1:32.59(36.38) 

 18. 18 I 195 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 1:32.74 SB 15.34 

 21.37(21.37) 56.34(34.97) 1:32.74(36.40) 

 19. 18 O 153 WEISS Peter SWE 1:33.95 SB 16.55 

 22.00(22.00) 57.26(35.26) 1:33.95(36.69) 

 20. 17 O 133 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 1:34.71 SB 17.31 

 22.89(22.89) 58.12(35.23) 1:34.71(36.59) 

 21. 13 I 229 GRIMMER Sören GER 1:35.59 SB 18.19 

 22.52(22.52) 58.18(35.66) 1:35.59(37.41) 

 22. 14 O 157 VAN LING Ivo NED 1:36.11 PB 18.71 

 24.07(24.07) 59.32(35.25) 1:36.11(36.79) 

 23. 13 O 224 VECCHI Angelo ITA 1:36.37 PB 18.97 

 21.91(21.91) 57.56(35.65) 1:36.37(38.81) 

 24. 12 O 107 KUSTERS André NED 1:37.37 SB 19.97 

 23.05(23.05) 58.83(35.78) 1:37.37(38.54) 

 25. 14 I 109 BOLLAART Kees NED 1:37.56  20.16 

 23.03(23.03) 59.11(36.08) 1:37.56(38.45) 

 26. 15 I 140 EHM Andreas GER 1:37.64  20.24 

 23.30(23.30) 59.48(36.18) 1:37.64(38.16) 

 27. 11 I 105 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 1:38.31 SB 20.91 

 23.86(23.86) 1:00.72(36.86) 1:38.31(37.59) 

 28. 15 O 127 RUMPF Thomas GER 1:38.87 SB 21.47 

 23.19(23.19) 59.97(36.78) 1:38.87(38.90) 

 29. 12 I 130 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 1:38.89 SB 21.49 

 23.10(23.10) 59.60(36.50) 1:38.89(39.29) 

 30. 10 I 155 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 1:38.90 PB 21.50 

 23.66(23.66) 1:00.87(37.21) 1:38.90(38.03) 

 31. 11 O 103 LAUBHAN Roman GER 1:41.49 SB 24.09 

 23.89(23.89) 1:01.10(37.21) 1:41.49(40.39) 

 32. 5 I 149 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 1:41.82 PB 24.42 

 24.38(24.38) 1:02.87(38.49) 1:41.82(38.95) 

 33. 16 O 138 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 1:42.40 SB 25.00 

 23.28(23.28) 1:00.69(37.41) 1:42.40(41.71) 

 34. 9 I 222 DEN BRABER Twan NED 1:42.74  25.34 

 25.11(25.11) 1:03.12(38.01) 1:42.74(39.62) 

 35. 10 O 145 GÜNTHER Frank GER 1:42.79 SB 25.39 

 23.61(23.61) 1:01.71(38.10) 1:42.79(41.08) 

 36. 8 I 218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 1:44.36  26.96 

 25.97(25.97) 1:04.67(38.70) 1:44.36(39.69) 

 37. 4 I 163 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 1:45.18 SB 27.78 

 24.52(24.52) 1:03.32(38.80) 1:45.18(41.86) 

 38. 8 O 150 HENNING Michael SWE 1:45.34 SB 27.94 

 25.94(25.94) 1:05.04(39.10) 1:45.34(40.30) 

 39. 6 I 159 SMIT Johan NED 1:45.64 SB 28.24 

 24.81(24.81) 1:03.97(39.16) 1:45.64(41.67) 

 40. 7 O 171 HEINLE Ingo GER 1:48.56 PB 31.16 

 27.01(27.01) 1:07.39(40.38) 1:48.56(41.17) 

 41. 7 I 227 MEIJER Bauke NED 1:49.11  31.71 

 24.41(24.41) 1:05.61(41.20) 1:49.11(43.50) 

 42. 9 O 132 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 1:50.29  32.89 

 25.63(25.63) 1:06.21(40.58) 1:50.29(44.08) 

 43. 5 O 106 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 1:55.00 SB 37.60 

 26.82(26.82) 1:10.30(43.48) 1:55.00(44.70) 

 44. 1 O 156 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 1:56.53 SB 39.13 

 25.73(25.73) 1:10.12(44.39) 1:56.53(46.41) 

 45. 6 O 121 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 1:57.51  40.11 

 27.84(27.84) 1:12.06(44.22) 1:57.51(45.45) 

 46. 3 I 201 HOOGEWERF Lourens NED 1:58.26  40.86 

 26.49(26.49) 1:10.87(44.38) 1:58.26(47.39) 

 47. 4 O 116 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 2:26.58 SB 1:09.18 

 33.43(33.43) 1:29.26(55.83) 2:26.58(57.32) 
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 48. 1 I 131 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 2:46.18 SB 1:28.78 

 38.62(38.62) 1:40.34(1:01.72) 2:46.18(1:05.84) 

 49. 3 O 147 MIHAI-DAN Cosurba ROU 4:06.66 PB 2:49.26 

 53.16(53.16) 2:29.77(1:36.61) 4:06.66(1:36.89) 

 -. 21 O 167 LOBES Andreas GER DQ - - 

 20.76(20.76) 52.34(31.58) 1:26.56(34.22) 
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Combination by Rank after 2 distances Women M35 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Hüser Imke GER 44.48 (3) 1:27.17 (3) - (-) - (-) 88.065 - 

 2 van der Kist Evelien NED 44.64 (4) 1:29.85 (4) - (-) - (-) 89.565 1.500 

 3 Bouman Esther NED 48.95 (10) 1:36.45 (7) - (-) - (-) 97.175 9.110 

 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Women M40 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Westerhof Marloes NED 42.39 (1) 1:26.53 (2) - (-) - (-) 85.655 - 

 2 Arlt Anna GER 53.06 (16) 1:44.16 (15) - (-) - (-) 105.140 19.485 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Women M50 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Landman Anke Jannie NED 43.58 (2) 1:26.18 (1) - (-) - (-) 86.670 - 

 2 van der stok Anna NED 47.76 (7) 1:39.33 (8) - (-) - (-) 97.425 10.755 

 3 Mein-Klok Evelyn NED 52.34 (15) 1:42.17 (14) - (-) - (-) 103.425 16.755 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Women M55 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.29 (5) 1:30.34 (5) - (-) - (-) 90.460 - 

 2 Zehmisch Katrin GER 45.92 (6) 1:30.81 (6) - (-) - (-) 91.325 0.865 

 3 Bollaart Anja NED 48.49 (8) 1:39.39 (9) - (-) - (-) 98.185 7.725 

 4 Terhürne Karin NED 50.29 (11) 1:40.58 (12) - (-) - (-) 100.580 10.120 
 5 Leschner Katrin GER 50.86 (13) 1:41.72 (13) - (-) - (-) 101.720 11.260 
 6 Oosterwijk Jorien NED 51.42 (14) 1:50.01 (18) - (-) - (-) 106.425 15.965 
 7 van Ling Henriët NED 57.40 (20) 1:53.58 (20) - (-) - (-) 114.190 23.730 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Women M60 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Pawasserat Gundi GER 48.92 (9) 1:40.11 (11) - (-) - (-) 98.975 - 

 2 Roos Marja NED 53.14 (17) 1:46.32 (17) - (-) - (-) 106.300 7.325 

 3 Manthee Iris GER 54.80 (19) 1:50.48 (19) - (-) - (-) 110.040 11.065 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Women M65 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Zwanenburg Lettie NED 50.34 (12) 1:40.03 (10) - (-) - (-) 100.355 - 

 2 Zillmann Ute GER 53.59 (18) 1:45.79 (16) - (-) - (-) 106.485 6.130 

 
 
Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M30 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Zeißberg Marvin GER 47.95 (21) 1:34.71 (20) - (-) - (-) 95.305 - 

 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M35 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Held-Engelbrecht Andre GER 42.33 (7) 1:22.66 (6) - (-) - (-) 83.660 - 

 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M40 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.52 (1) 1:17.40 (1) - (-) - (-) 77.220 - 

 2 Arlt Christian GER 40.85 (2) 1:20.70 (3) - (-) - (-) 81.200 3.980 

 3 Petzet Alexander GER 44.49 (13) 1:28.81 (11) - (-) - (-) 88.895 11.675 

 4 van Cleef Kevin NED 53.16 (40) 1:44.36 (36) - (-) - (-) 105.340 28.120 
 5 Dooijewaard Andre NED 58.07 (47) 1:55.00 (43) - (-) - (-) 115.570 38.350 
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Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M45 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Pfeffer René GER 42.43 (8) 1:23.48 (7) - (-) - (-) 84.170 - 

 2 Vecchi Angelo ITA 48.04 (22) 1:36.37 (23) - (-) - (-) 96.225 12.055 

 3 Kusters André NED 48.68 (25) 1:37.37 (24) - (-) - (-) 97.365 13.195 

 4 Heinle Ingo GER 53.98 (42) 1:48.56 (40) - (-) - (-) 108.260 24.090 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M50 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Schmidt Steffen GER 42.18 (5) 1:24.20 (8) - (-) - (-) 84.280 - 

 2 Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.79 (11) 1:32.74 (18) - (-) - (-) 90.160 5.880 

 - Lobes Andreas GER 43.47 (9) DQ (-) - (-) - (-) - - 

 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M55 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kopka Tjard GER 42.19 (6) 1:20.63 (2) - (-) - (-) 82.505 - 

 2 de Ruijter Eric NED 42.04 (4) 1:22.55 (5) - (-) - (-) 83.315 0.810 

 3 Witkamp Danny NED 44.56 (14) 1:26.78 (9) - (-) - (-) 87.950 5.445 

 4 Dijkstra Koos NED 43.77 (10) 1:29.40 (12) - (-) - (-) 88.470 5.965 

 5 Olijerhoek Guus NED 47.85 (20) 1:32.49 (16) - (-) - (-) 94.095 11.590 

 6 van Ling Ivo NED 49.61 (29) 1:36.11 (22) - (-) - (-) 97.665 15.160 

 7 Dahlén Erik SWE 49.81 (30) 1:38.90 (30) - (-) - (-) 99.260 16.755 

 8 Andersson Eskil SWE 52.83 (39) 1:41.82 (32) - (-) - (-) 103.740 21.235 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M60 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 van Bernum Rene GER 41.12 (3) 1:20.98 (4) - (-) - (-) 81.610 - 

 2 Roos Marco NED 45.91 (17) 1:31.43 (14) - (-) - (-) 91.625 10.015 

 3 Henriksson Lars SWE 45.55 (16) 1:32.59 (17) - (-) - (-) 91.845 10.235 

 4 Grimmer Sören GER 48.29 (23) 1:35.59 (21) - (-) - (-) 96.085 14.475 

 5 Rumpf Thomas GER 48.37 (24) 1:38.87 (28) - (-) - (-) 97.805 16.195 

 6 Bollaart Kees NED 49.47 (27) 1:37.56 (25) - (-) - (-) 98.250 16.640 

 7 Günther Frank GER 50.26 (31) 1:42.79 (35) - (-) - (-) 101.655 20.045 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M65 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Mein Jan NED 43.93 (12) 1:28.74 (10) - (-) - (-) 88.300 - 

 2 Weiss Peter SWE 46.89 (19) 1:33.95 (19) - (-) - (-) 93.865 5.565 

 3 Ehm Andreas GER 50.59 (32) 1:37.64 (26) - (-) - (-) 99.410 11.110 

 4 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 48.72 (26) 1:42.40 (33) - (-) - (-) 99.920 11.620 

 5 Metting van Rijn Johan SUI 51.15 (33) 1:38.31 (27) - (-) - (-) 100.305 12.005 
 6 Smit Johan NED 52.51 (38) 1:45.64 (39) - (-) - (-) 105.330 17.030 
 7 Saarinen Seppo FIN 54.38 (44) 1:56.53 (44) - (-) - (-) 112.645 24.345 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M70 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kramer Waldemar GER 44.96 (15) 1:31.09 (13) - (-) - (-) 90.505 - 

 2 Vranceanu Mircea GER 46.65 (18) 1:31.89 (15) - (-) - (-) 92.595 2.090 

 3 Marsollek Reinhold GER 49.60 (28) 1:38.89 (29) - (-) - (-) 99.045 8.540 

 4 Laubhan Roman GER 51.79 (35) 1:41.49 (31) - (-) - (-) 102.535 12.030 
 5 den Braber Twan NED 52.02 (37) 1:42.74 (34) - (-) - (-) 103.390 12.885 
 6 Henning Michael SWE 53.19 (41) 1:45.34 (38) - (-) - (-) 105.860 15.355 
 7 Hoogewerf Lourens NED 57.17 (45) 1:58.26 (46) - (-) - (-) 116.300 25.795 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M75 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Meijer Bauke NED 51.92 (36) 1:49.11 (41) - (-) - (-) 106.475 - 

 2 Langvik Magnar NOR 54.11 (43) 1:50.29 (42) - (-) - (-) 109.255 2.780 

 3 van Helden Ton NED 57.89 (46) 1:57.51 (45) - (-) - (-) 116.645 10.170 
 4 Mihai-Dan Cosurba ROU 2:00.55 (50) 4:06.66 (49) - (-) - (-) 243.880 137.405 
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Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M80 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 51.70 (34) 1:45.18 (37) - (-) - (-) 104.290 - 

 2 Langen Klaus-Dieter GER 1:07.39 (48) 2:26.58 (47) - (-) - (-) 140.680 36.390 
 

Combination by Rank after 2 distances Men M90 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Foldvik Arne Kjell NOR 1:13.91 (49) 2:46.18 (48) - (-) - (-) 157.000 - 

 

 
 
  

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


 25. Master Sprint Classics 
 Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 01. - 02.02.2025 

02.02.2025 12:40 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com Page 12 / 18 

 
2nd day 
 
Humidity: 54,0%          Rink temperature: 10,7 °C          Ice temperature:-6,4° C 
 
Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 O 108 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 42.56  - 
 11.77(11.77) 42.56(30.79) 

 2. 10 I 172 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 43.15 SB 00.59 
 12.03(12.03) 43.15(31.12) 

 3. 9 I 126 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 44.00 SB 01.44 
 12.12(12.12) 44.00(31.88) 

 4. 8 O 200 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 44.85 SB 02.29 
 12.38(12.38) 44.85(32.47) 

 5. 8 I 128 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 45.13 SB 02.57 
 12.36(12.36) 45.13(32.77) 

 6. 9 O 101 HÜSER Imke GER 45.20  02.64 
 12.37(12.37) 45.20(32.83) 

 7. 6 I 236 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 47.78 SB 05.22 
 13.20(13.20) 47.78(34.58) 

 8. 6 O 110 BOLLAART Anja NED 48.05  05.49 
 13.48(13.48) 48.05(34.57) 

 9. 7 I 117 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 48.30  05.74 
 12.88(12.88) 48.30(35.42) 

 10. 7 O 125 BOUMAN Esther NED 48.80  06.24 
 13.28(13.28) 48.80(35.52) 

 11. 5 I 203 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 50.13 SB 07.57 
 13.98(13.98) 50.13(36.15) 

 12. 4 O 170 LESCHNER Katrin GER 50.36 SB 07.80 
 13.70(13.70) 50.36(36.66) 

 13. 5 O 196 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 51.20  08.64 
 14.00(14.00) 51.20(37.20) 

 14. 3 I 160 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 51.39  08.83 
 13.78(13.78) 51.39(37.61) 

 15. 4 I 112 ARLT Anna GER 51.84 SB 09.28 
 13.85(13.85) 51.84(37.99) 

 16. 3 O 114 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 52.05 PB 09.49 
 14.33(14.33) 52.05(37.72) 

 17. 2 O 162 ROOS Marja NED 52.91 SB 10.35 
 14.51(14.51) 52.91(38.40) 

 18. 1 O 204 ZILLMANN Ute GER 53.62 SB 11.06 
 14.53(14.53) 53.62(39.09) 

 19. 2 I 135 MANTHEE Iris GER 54.66  12.10 
 14.92(14.92) 54.66(39.74) 

 20. 1 I 158 VAN LING Henriët NED 56.65  14.09 
 15.74(15.74) 56.65(40.91) 

 
Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 26 O 139 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 38.88  - 
 10.58(10.58) 38.88(28.30) 

 2. 26 I 111 ARLT Christian GER 40.84 SB 01.96 
 11.67(11.67) 40.84(29.17) 

 3. 25 O 113 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 41.05 SB 02.17 
 11.44(11.44) 41.05(29.61) 

 4. 25 I 102 KOPKA Tjard GER 42.20 SB 03.32 
 12.27(12.27) 42.20(29.93) 

 5. 24 O 120 PFEFFER René GER 42.31  03.43 
 11.48(11.48) 42.31(30.83) 

 6. 24 I 118 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 42.48  03.60 
 11.72(11.72) 42.48(30.76) 

 7. 23 O 119 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 42.56 SB 03.68 
 11.58(11.58) 42.56(30.98) 

 8. 20 O 195 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 43.46 SB 04.58 
 11.55(11.55) 43.46(31.91) 

 9. 21 O 228 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 43.90  05.02 
 12.29(12.29) 43.90(31.61) 

 10. 22 I 146 PETZET Alexander GER 44.26  05.38 
 12.04(12.04) 44.26(32.22) 

 11. 22 O 115 MEIN Jan NED 44.28  05.40 
 12.04(12.04) 44.28(32.24) 

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


 25. Master Sprint Classics 
 Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 01. - 02.02.2025 

02.02.2025 12:40 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com Page 13 / 18 

 12. 23 I 238 WITKAMP Danny NED 45.04  06.16 
 12.54(12.54) 45.04(32.50) 

 13. 19 O 166 KRAMER Waldemar GER 45.26  06.38 
 12.53(12.53) 45.26(32.73) 

 14. 21 I 152 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 45.30 SB 06.42 
 12.36(12.36) 45.30(32.94) 

 15. 18 O 161 ROOS Marco NED 46.49 SB 07.61 
 12.85(12.85) 46.49(33.64) 

 16. 17 O 104 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 46.95 SB 08.07 
 13.26(13.26) 46.95(33.69) 

 17. 20 I 153 WEISS Peter SWE 47.05  08.17 
 12.29(12.29) 47.05(34.76) 

 18. 16 O 197 OLIJERHOEK Guus NED 47.42  08.54 
 13.34(13.34) 47.42(34.08) 

 19. 14 O 229 GRIMMER Sören GER 47.69 SB 08.81 
 12.92(12.92) 47.69(34.77) 

 20. 12 O 127 RUMPF Thomas GER 47.81 SB 08.93 
 12.81(12.81) 47.81(35.00) 

 21. 14 I 138 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 48.13  09.25 
 12.79(12.79) 48.13(35.34) 

 22. 15 O 133 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 48.46 SB 09.58 
 13.09(13.09) 48.46(35.37) 

 23. 15 I 155 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 48.76 PB 09.88 
 13.27(13.27) 48.76(35.49) 

 24. 17 I 109 BOLLAART Kees NED 48.86  09.98 
 13.69(13.69) 48.86(35.17) 

 25. 18 I 107 KUSTERS André NED 49.03  10.15 
 13.26(13.26) 49.03(35.77) 

 26. 19 I 224 VECCHI Angelo ITA 49.28  10.40 
 13.32(13.32) 49.28(35.96) 

 27. 13 O 157 VAN LING Ivo NED 50.03 PB 11.15 
 14.05(14.05) 50.03(35.98) 

 28. 11 O 140 EHM Andreas GER 50.10  11.22 
 13.84(13.84) 50.10(36.26) 

 29. 13 I 105 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 50.23  11.35 
 13.74(13.74) 50.23(36.49) 

 30. 10 O 145 GÜNTHER Frank GER 50.40 SB 11.52 
 13.36(13.36) 50.40(37.04) 

 31. 9 O 103 LAUBHAN Roman GER 50.58 SB 11.70 
 13.50(13.50) 50.58(37.08) 

 32. 11 I 163 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 50.91 SB 12.03 
 13.79(13.79) 50.91(37.12) 

 32. 16 I 130 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 50.91  12.03 
 13.11(13.11) 50.91(37.80) 

 34. 9 I 227 MEIJER Bauke NED 51.87  12.99 
 13.56(13.56) 51.87(38.31) 

 35. 8 O 222 DEN BRABER Twan NED 51.93 SB 13.05 
 14.36(14.36) 51.93(37.57) 

 35. 12 I 149 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 51.93 PB 13.05 
 14.06(14.06) 51.93(37.87) 

 37. 7 O 159 SMIT Johan NED 52.15  13.27 
 14.14(14.14) 52.15(38.01) 

 38. 7 I 132 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 52.86  13.98 
 14.33(14.33) 52.86(38.53) 

 39. 6 O 218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 53.14 SB 14.26 
 14.80(14.80) 53.14(38.34) 

 40. 10 I 150 HENNING Michael SWE 53.50  14.62 
 15.11(15.11) 53.50(38.39) 

 41. 5 O 156 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 53.65 SB 14.77 
 13.78(13.78) 53.65(39.87) 

 42. 8 I 171 HEINLE Ingo GER 54.92  16.04 
 14.87(14.87) 54.92(40.05) 

 43. 4 O 106 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 57.46 SB 18.58 
 15.51(15.51) 57.46(41.95) 

 44. 3 O 201 HOOGEWERF Lourens NED 57.80  18.92 
 15.14(15.14) 57.80(42.66) 

 45. 6 I 121 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 1:00.50  21.62 
 15.05(15.05) 1:00.50(45.45) 

 46. 5 I 116 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 1:06.86  27.98 
 16.83(16.83) 1:06.86(50.03) 

 47. 1 O 131 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 1:10.88 SB 32.00 
 18.63(18.63) 1:10.88(52.25) 

 48. 4 I 147 MIHAI-DAN Cosurba ROU 2:09.41 PB 1:30.53 
 29.67(29.67) 2:09.41(1:39.74) 
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Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 O 172 LANDMAN Anke Jannie NED 1:25.99 SB - 
 20.21(20.21) 52.05(31.84) 1:25.99(33.94) 

 2. 10 I 108 WESTERHOF Marloes NED 1:26.09 SB 00.10 
 20.09(20.09) 51.35(31.26) 1:26.09(34.74) 

 3. 9 O 101 HÜSER Imke GER 1:27.74 SB 01.75 
 20.94(20.94) 53.64(32.70) 1:27.74(34.10) 

 4. 9 I 126 VAN DER KIST Evelien NED 1:28.76 SB 02.77 
 20.79(20.79) 53.55(32.76) 1:28.76(35.21) 

 5. 8 I 200 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 1:30.61 SB 04.62 
 21.27(21.27) 54.29(33.02) 1:30.61(36.32) 

 6. 8 O 128 ZEHMISCH Katrin GER 1:31.29  05.30 
 21.00(21.00) 54.52(33.52) 1:31.29(36.77) 

 7. 6 O 125 BOUMAN Esther NED 1:36.09 SB 10.10 
 23.12(23.12) 59.37(36.25) 1:36.09(36.72) 

 8. 6 I 236 PAWASSERAT Gundi GER 1:37.56 SB 11.57 
 22.99(22.99) 59.48(36.49) 1:37.56(38.08) 

 9. 7 I 110 BOLLAART Anja NED 1:37.98  11.99 
 23.60(23.60) 59.03(35.43) 1:37.98(38.95) 

 10. 5 O 196 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 1:39.88 SB 13.89 
 23.73(23.73) 1:00.88(37.15) 1:39.88(39.00) 

 11. 7 O 117 VAN DER STOK Anna NED 1:40.03  14.04 
 22.99(22.99) 59.79(36.80) 1:40.03(40.24) 

 12. 5 I 203 ZWANENBURG Lettie NED 1:41.03 SB 15.04 
 24.41(24.41) 1:01.43(37.02) 1:41.03(39.60) 

 13. 4 I 170 LESCHNER Katrin GER 1:41.73 SB 15.74 
 24.10(24.10) 1:01.99(37.89) 1:41.73(39.74) 

 14. 3 O 112 ARLT Anna GER 1:42.63 SB 16.64 
 24.63(24.63) 1:02.95(38.32) 1:42.63(39.68) 

 15. 4 O 114 MEIN-KLOK Evelyn NED 1:43.59 PB 17.60 
 24.68(24.68) 1:02.72(38.04) 1:43.59(40.87) 

 16. 2 O 204 ZILLMANN Ute GER 1:45.60 SB 19.61 
 25.32(25.32) 1:05.38(40.06) 1:45.60(40.22) 

 17. 2 I 162 ROOS Marja NED 1:45.65 SB 19.66 
 25.27(25.27) 1:05.17(39.90) 1:45.65(40.48) 

 18. 3 I 160 OOSTERWIJK Jorien NED 1:47.26  21.27 
 24.11(24.11) 1:03.29(39.18) 1:47.26(43.97) 

 19. 1 O 135 MANTHEE Iris GER 1:49.98 SB 23.99 
 25.92(25.92) 1:06.84(40.92) 1:49.98(43.14) 

 20. 1 I 158 VAN LING Henriët NED 1:50.07 PB 24.08 
 26.16(26.16) 1:07.33(41.17) 1:50.07(42.74) 

 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 24 O 139 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 1:17.61 PB - 
 18.03(18.03) 46.40(28.37) 1:17.61(31.21) 

 2. 23 I 113 VAN BERNUM Rene GER 1:20.53 SB 02.92 
 19.34(19.34) 49.09(29.75) 1:20.53(31.44) 

 3. 24 I 111 ARLT Christian GER 1:20.84 SB 03.23 
 19.65(19.65) 49.29(29.64) 1:20.84(31.55) 

 4. 23 O 102 KOPKA Tjard GER 1:21.63 SB 04.02 
 20.70(20.70) 50.82(30.12) 1:21.63(30.81) 

 5. 22 I 120 PFEFFER René GER 1:22.37 SB 04.76 
 19.78(19.78) 50.34(30.56) 1:22.37(32.03) 

 6. 22 O 118 HELD-ENGELBRECHT Andre GER 1:22.69 PB 05.08 
 20.08(20.08) 50.32(30.24) 1:22.69(32.37) 

 7. 21 I 119 SCHMIDT Steffen GER 1:24.86 SB 07.25 
 19.98(19.98) 51.72(31.74) 1:24.86(33.14) 

 8. 20 I 238 WITKAMP Danny NED 1:26.86 SB 09.25 
 21.32(21.32) 53.60(32.28) 1:26.86(33.26) 

 9. 19 O 146 PETZET Alexander GER 1:28.20  10.59 
 20.96(20.96) 53.46(32.50) 1:28.20(34.74) 

 10. 20 O 115 MEIN Jan NED 1:28.48 SB 10.87 
 21.15(21.15) 53.74(32.59) 1:28.48(34.74) 

 11. 21 O 228 DIJKSTRA Koos NED 1:28.85  11.24 
 21.27(21.27) 54.02(32.75) 1:28.85(34.83) 

 12. 18 I 161 ROOS Marco NED 1:30.40 SB 12.79 
 22.01(22.01) 55.66(33.65) 1:30.40(34.74) 

 13. 19 I 152 HENRIKSSON Lars SWE 1:31.03 SB 13.42 
 21.20(21.20) 54.71(33.51) 1:31.03(36.32) 

 14. 16 O 104 VRANCEANU Mircea GER 1:32.68 SB 15.07 
 22.58(22.58) 56.87(34.29) 1:32.68(35.81) 
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 15. 18 O 195 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 1:32.90  15.29 

 21.16(21.16) 55.82(34.66) 1:32.90(37.08) 

 16. 15 O 197 OLIJERHOEK Guus NED 1:32.95 SB 15.34 
 22.98(22.98) 57.33(34.35) 1:32.95(35.62) 

 17. 17 O 166 KRAMER Waldemar GER 1:33.05  15.44 
 21.87(21.87) 56.71(34.84) 1:33.05(36.34) 

 18. 17 I 153 WEISS Peter SWE 1:34.28 SB 16.67 
 22.18(22.18) 58.01(35.83) 1:34.28(36.27) 

 19. 16 I 133 ZEIßBERG Marvin GER 1:34.58 SB 16.97 
 22.53(22.53) 57.76(35.23) 1:34.58(36.82) 

 20. 14 O 229 GRIMMER Sören GER 1:35.08 SB 17.47 
 22.95(22.95) 58.59(35.64) 1:35.08(36.49) 

 21. 12 I 157 VAN LING Ivo NED 1:36.09 PB 18.48 
 24.16(24.16) 59.66(35.50) 1:36.09(36.43) 

 22. 13 O 109 BOLLAART Kees NED 1:36.46  18.85 
 23.18(23.18) 58.52(35.34) 1:36.46(37.94) 

 23. 13 I 107 KUSTERS André NED 1:36.58 SB 18.97 
 22.80(22.80) 58.63(35.83) 1:36.58(37.95) 

 24. 15 I 224 VECCHI Angelo ITA 1:37.19 PB 19.58 
 22.59(22.59) 59.10(36.51) 1:37.19(38.09) 

 25. 14 I 127 RUMPF Thomas GER 1:37.26 SB 19.65 
 22.51(22.51) 58.45(35.94) 1:37.26(38.81) 

 26. 11 O 140 EHM Andreas GER 1:37.37  19.76 
 23.57(23.57) 59.58(36.01) 1:37.37(37.79) 

 27. 12 O 155 DAHLÉN Erik SWE 1:37.56 PB 19.95 
 23.38(23.38) 59.98(36.60) 1:37.56(37.58) 

 28. 9 O 105 METTING VAN RIJN Johan SUI 1:37.91 SB 20.30 
 24.28(24.28) 1:01.07(36.79) 1:37.91(36.84) 

 29. 11 I 138 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 1:39.90  22.29 
 22.94(22.94) 1:00.13(37.19) 1:39.90(39.77) 

 30. 10 I 145 GÜNTHER Frank GER 1:40.70 SB 23.09 
 23.44(23.44) 1:01.28(37.84) 1:40.70(39.42) 

 31. 10 O 130 MARSOLLEK Reinhold GER 1:41.07  23.46 
 24.07(24.07) 1:01.86(37.79) 1:41.07(39.21) 

 32. 6 O 149 ANDERSSON Eskil SWE 1:41.34 PB 23.73 
 24.61(24.61) 1:02.69(38.08) 1:41.34(38.65) 

 33. 7 O 222 DEN BRABER Twan NED 1:41.39 SB 23.78 
 25.57(25.57) 1:03.14(37.57) 1:41.39(38.25) 

 34. 9 I 103 LAUBHAN Roman GER 1:42.75  25.14 
 23.64(23.64) 1:02.01(38.37) 1:42.75(40.74) 

 35. 3 O 218 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 1:43.92  26.31 
 25.64(25.64) 1:04.28(38.64) 1:43.92(39.64) 

 36. 5 O 159 SMIT Johan NED 1:44.91 SB 27.30 
 25.10(25.10) 1:03.85(38.75) 1:44.91(41.06) 

 37. 6 I 171 HEINLE Ingo GER 1:45.47 PB 27.86 
 25.38(25.38) 1:05.14(39.76) 1:45.47(40.33) 

 38. 8 O 163 KIISKINEN Pentti FIN 1:45.71 SB 28.10 
 24.28(24.28) 1:03.81(39.53) 1:45.71(41.90) 

 39. 8 I 150 HENNING Michael SWE 1:46.05 SB 28.44 
 25.88(25.88) 1:05.58(39.70) 1:46.05(40.47) 

 40. 7 I 132 LANGVIK Magnar NOR 1:47.61  30.00 
 25.50(25.50) 1:05.47(39.97) 1:47.61(42.14) 

 41. 4 O 227 MEIJER Bauke NED 1:48.81  31.20 
 25.10(25.10) 1:06.04(40.94) 1:48.81(42.77) 

 42. 5 I 156 SAARINEN Seppo FIN 1:51.09 SB 33.48 
 24.63(24.63) 1:06.77(42.14) 1:51.09(44.32) 

 43. 4 I 106 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 1:53.66 SB 36.05 
 26.17(26.17) 1:08.95(42.78) 1:53.66(44.71) 

 44. 3 I 121 VAN HELDEN Ton NED 1:56.29  38.68 
 26.68(26.68) 1:10.80(44.12) 1:56.29(45.49) 

 45. 2 O 201 HOOGEWERF Lourens NED 1:57.71  40.10 
 26.50(26.50) 1:10.51(44.01) 1:57.71(47.20) 

 46. 2 I 116 LANGEN Klaus-Dieter GER 2:21.13 SB 1:03.52 
 32.03(32.03) 1:25.59(53.56) 2:21.13(55.54) 

 47. 1 O 131 FOLDVIK Arne Kjell NOR 2:39.78 SB 1:22.17 
 36.58(36.58) 1:35.55(58.97) 2:39.78(1:04.23) 

 -. 1 I 147 MIHAI-DAN Cosurba ROU DNF - - 
 53.01(53.01) 2:30.19(1:37.18) -(-) 
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Combination by Rank after 4 distances Women M35 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Hüser Imke GER 44.48 (3) 1:27.17 (3) 45.20 (6) 1:27.74 (3) 177.135 - 

 2 van der Kist Evelien NED 44.64 (4) 1:29.85 (4) 44.00 (3) 1:28.76 (4) 177.945 0.810 

 3 Bouman Esther NED 48.95 (10) 1:36.45 (7) 48.80 (10) 1:36.09 (7) 194.020 16.885 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Women M40 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Westerhof Marloes NED 42.39 (1) 1:26.53 (2) 42.56 (1) 1:26.09 (2) 171.260 - 

 2 Arlt Anna GER 53.06 (16) 1:44.16 (15) 51.84 (15) 1:42.63 (14) 208.295 37.035 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Women M50 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Landman Anke Jannie NED 43.58 (2) 1:26.18 (1) 43.15 (2) 1:25.99 (1) 172.815 - 

 2 van der stok Anna NED 47.76 (7) 1:39.33 (8) 48.30 (9) 1:40.03 (11) 195.740 22.925 
 3 Mein-Klok Evelyn NED 52.34 (15) 1:42.17 (14) 52.05 (16) 1:43.59 (15) 207.270 34.455 

 
Combination by Rank after 4 distances Women M55 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Rogulska Kaska NED 45.29 (5) 1:30.34 (5) 44.85 (4) 1:30.61 (5) 180.615 - 

 2 Zehmisch Katrin GER 45.92 (6) 1:30.81 (6) 45.13 (5) 1:31.29 (6) 182.100 1.485 

 3 Bollaart Anja NED 48.49 (8) 1:39.39 (9) 48.05 (8) 1:37.98 (9) 195.225 14.610 
 4 Terhürne Karin NED 50.29 (11) 1:40.58 (12) 51.20 (13) 1:39.88 (10) 201.720 21.105 
 5 Leschner Katrin GER 50.86 (13) 1:41.72 (13) 50.36 (12) 1:41.73 (13) 202.945 22.330 
 6 Oosterwijk Jorien NED 51.42 (14) 1:50.01 (18) 51.39 (14) 1:47.26 (18) 211.445 30.830 
 7 van Ling Henriët NED 57.40 (20) 1:53.58 (20) 56.65 (20) 1:50.07 (20) 225.875 45.260 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Women M60 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Pawasserat Gundi GER 48.92 (9) 1:40.11 (11) 47.78 (7) 1:37.56 (8) 195.535 - 

 2 Roos Marja NED 53.14 (17) 1:46.32 (17) 52.91 (17) 1:45.65 (17) 212.035 16.500 
 3 Manthee Iris GER 54.80 (19) 1:50.48 (19) 54.66 (19) 1:49.98 (19) 219.690 24.155 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Women M65  
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Zwanenburg Lettie NED 50.34 (12) 1:40.03 (10) 50.13 (11) 1:41.03 (12) 201.000 - 

 2 Zillmann Ute GER 53.59 (18) 1:45.79 (16) 53.62 (18) 1:45.60 (16) 212.905 11.905 
 

 
Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M30 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Zeißberg Marvin GER 47.95 (21) 1:34.71 (20) 48.46 (22) 1:34.58 (19) 191.055 - 

 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M35 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Held-Engelbrecht Andre GER 42.33 (7) 1:22.66 (6) 42.48 (6) 1:22.69 (6) 167.485 - 

 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M40 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.52 (1) 1:17.40 (1) 38.88 (1) 1:17.61 (1) 154.905 - 

 2 Arlt Christian GER 40.85 (2) 1:20.70 (3) 40.84 (2) 1:20.84 (3) 162.460 7.555 

 3 Petzet Alexander GER 44.49 (13) 1:28.81 (11) 44.26 (10) 1:28.20 (9) 177.255 22.350 
 4 van Cleef Kevin NED 53.16 (40) 1:44.36 (36) 53.14 (39) 1:43.92 (35) 210.440 55.535 
 5 Dooijewaard Andre NED 58.07 (47) 1:55.00 (43) 57.46 (43) 1:53.66 (43) 229.860 74.955 
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Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M45 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Pfeffer René GER 42.43 (8) 1:23.48 (7) 42.31 (5) 1:22.37 (5) 167.665 - 

 2 Vecchi Angelo ITA 48.04 (22) 1:36.37 (23) 49.28 (26) 1:37.19 (24) 194.100 26.435 
 3 Kusters André NED 48.68 (25) 1:37.37 (24) 49.03 (25) 1:36.58 (23) 194.685 27.020 
 4 Heinle Ingo GER 53.98 (42) 1:48.56 (40) 54.92 (42) 1:45.47 (37) 215.915 48.250 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M50 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Schmidt Steffen GER 42.18 (5) 1:24.20 (8) 42.56 (7) 1:24.86 (7) 169.270 - 

 2 Chailloux Olivier FRA 43.79 (11) 1:32.74 (18) 43.46 (8) 1:32.90 (15) 180.070 10.800 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M55 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kopka Tjard GER 42.19 (6) 1:20.63 (2) 42.20 (4) 1:21.63 (4) 165.520 - 

 2 Witkamp Danny NED 44.56 (14) 1:26.78 (9) 45.04 (12) 1:26.86 (8) 176.420 10.900 
 3 Dijkstra Koos NED 43.77 (10) 1:29.40 (12) 43.90 (9) 1:28.85 (11) 176.795 11.275 
 4 Olijerhoek Guus NED 47.85 (20) 1:32.49 (16) 47.42 (18) 1:32.95 (16) 187.990 22.470 
 5 van Ling Ivo NED 49.61 (29) 1:36.11 (22) 50.03 (27) 1:36.09 (21) 195.740 30.220 
 6 Dahlén Erik SWE 49.81 (30) 1:38.90 (30) 48.76 (23) 1:37.56 (27) 196.800 31.280 
 7 Andersson Eskil SWE 52.83 (39) 1:41.82 (32) 51.93 (35) 1:41.34 (32) 206.340 40.820 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M60 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 van Bernum Rene GER 41.12 (3) 1:20.98 (4) 41.05 (3) 1:20.53 (2) 162.925 - 

 2 Henriksson Lars SWE 45.55 (16) 1:32.59 (17) 45.30 (14) 1:31.03 (13) 182.660 19.735 
 3 Roos Marco NED 45.91 (17) 1:31.43 (14) 46.49 (15) 1:30.40 (12) 183.315 20.390 
 4 Grimmer Sören GER 48.29 (23) 1:35.59 (21) 47.69 (19) 1:35.08 (20) 191.315 28.390 
 5 Rumpf Thomas GER 48.37 (24) 1:38.87 (28) 47.81 (20) 1:37.26 (25) 194.245 31.320 
 6 Bollaart Kees NED 49.47 (27) 1:37.56 (25) 48.86 (24) 1:36.46 (22) 195.340 32.415 
 7 Günther Frank GER 50.26 (31) 1:42.79 (35) 50.40 (30) 1:40.70 (30) 202.405 39.480 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M65 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Mein Jan NED 43.93 (12) 1:28.74 (10) 44.28 (11) 1:28.48 (10) 176.820 - 

 2 Weiss Peter SWE 46.89 (19) 1:33.95 (19) 47.05 (17) 1:34.28 (18) 188.055 11.235 
 3 Ambass Hans-Peter SUI 48.72 (26) 1:42.40 (33) 48.13 (21) 1:39.90 (29) 198.000 21.180 
 4 Ehm Andreas GER 50.59 (32) 1:37.64 (26) 50.10 (28) 1:37.37 (26) 198.195 21.375 
 5 Metting van Rijn Johan SUI 51.15 (33) 1:38.31 (27) 50.23 (29) 1:37.91 (28) 199.490 22.670 
 6 Smit Johan NED 52.51 (38) 1:45.64 (39) 52.15 (37) 1:44.91 (36) 209.935 33.115 
 7 Saarinen Seppo FIN 54.38 (44) 1:56.53 (44) 53.65 (41) 1:51.09 (42) 221.840 45.020 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M70 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kramer Waldemar GER 44.96 (15) 1:31.09 (13) 45.26 (13) 1:33.05 (17) 182.290 - 

 2 Vranceanu Mircea GER 46.65 (18) 1:31.89 (15) 46.95 (16) 1:32.68 (14) 185.885 3.595 

 3 Marsollek Reinhold GER 49.60 (28) 1:38.89 (29) 50.91 (32) 1:41.07 (31) 200.490 18.200 
 4 Laubhan Roman GER 51.79 (35) 1:41.49 (31) 50.58 (31) 1:42.75 (34) 204.490 22.200 
 5 den Braber Twan NED 52.02 (37) 1:42.74 (34) 51.93 (35) 1:41.39 (33) 206.015 23.725 
 6 Henning Michael SWE 53.19 (41) 1:45.34 (38) 53.50 (40) 1:46.05 (39) 212.385 30.095 
 7 Hoogewerf Lourens NED 57.17 (45) 1:58.26 (46) 57.80 (44) 1:57.71 (45) 232.955 50.665 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M75 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Meijer Bauke NED 51.92 (36) 1:49.11 (41) 51.87 (34) 1:48.81 (41) 212.750 - 

 2 Langvik Magnar NOR 54.11 (43) 1:50.29 (42) 52.86 (38) 1:47.61 (40) 215.920 3.170 

 3 van Helden Ton NED 57.89 (46) 1:57.51 (45) 1:00.50(45)1:56.29 (44) 235.290 22.540 
 - Mihai-Dan Cosurba ROU 2:00.55 (50) 4:06.66 (49) 2:09.41(48)DNF (-) - - 
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Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M80 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Kiiskinen Pentti FIN 51.70 (34) 1:45.18 (37) 50.91 (32) 1:45.71 (38) 208.055 - 

 2 Langen Klaus-Dieter GER 1:07.39 (48) 2:26.58 (47) 1:06.86(46)2:21.13 (46) 278.105 70.050 
 

Combination by Rank after 4 distances Men M90 
 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Foldvik Arne Kjell NOR 1:13.91 (49) 2:46.18 (48) 1:10.88(47)2:39.78 (47) 307.770 - 
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1st day 
 
Humidity: 53,0%          Rink temperature: 10,6 °C          Ice temperature:-6,7° C 
 
Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 I 199 MAFFEI Federica ITA 40.87 SB - 
 11.38(11.38) 40.87(29.49) 

 2. 6 O 165 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 40.90 SB 00.03 

 11.27(11.27) 40.90(29.63) 

 3. 7 O 244 FRANZEN Katja GER 40.91  00.04 

 11.38(11.38) 40.91(29.53) 

 4. 8 O 247 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 41.28  00.41 

 11.54(11.54) 41.28(29.74) 

 5. 5 I 185 VERGEER Mara NED 41.70  00.83 

 11.54(11.54) 41.70(30.16) 

 6. 5 O 183 LINSSEN Laura NED 42.68  01.81 

 11.78(11.78) 42.68(30.90) 

 7. 4 O 184 MAARSE Fabienne NED 42.99  02.12 

 11.88(11.88) 42.99(31.11) 

 8. 3 O 186 VAN ROODEN Danique NED 43.33  02.46 

 11.98(11.98) 43.33(31.35) 

 9. 3 I 240 DAL SANTO Eleonora ITA 44.14 PB 03.27 

 11.99(11.99) 44.14(32.15) 

 10. 1 I 245 PLANTING Lieke GER 49.41 PB 08.54 

 13.21(13.21) 49.41(36.20) 

 11. 8 I 193 WOJTASIK Iga POL 1:02.37  F21.50 
 11.01(11.01) 1:02.37(51.36) 

 -. 1 O 241 GRANATO Elisa ITA WDR - - 

 -(-) -(-) 

 -. 4 I 217 ANDERS Christl GER DNF - F- 
 11.80(11.80) -(-) 

 -. 7 I 256 SMEJDA Iga POL DNF - F- 
 11.43(11.43) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 I 187 ABRATKIEWICZ Kacper POL 35.90  - 
 09.83(09.83) 35.90(26.07) 

 2. 10 O 257 MIKOŁAJUK Mateusz POL 36.14  00.24 

 10.08(10.08) 36.14(26.06) 

 3. 9 I 190 PLUTA Antoni POL 36.47  00.57 

 10.32(10.32) 36.47(26.15) 

 4. 8 O 181 VAN BENNEKOM Kai NED 36.88 PB 00.98 

 10.32(10.32) 36.88(26.56) 

 5. 8 I 235 RZEPKA Maksymilian POL 37.11 PB 01.21 

 10.50(10.50) 37.11(26.61) 

 6. 7 I 191 FLORKOWSKI Mikołaj POL 37.92 PB 02.02 

 10.59(10.59) 37.92(27.33) 

 7. 7 O 214 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 38.48  02.58 

 10.76(10.76) 38.48(27.72) 

 8. 6 I 168 BERKHOUT Tjebbe NED 38.60 PB 02.70 

 10.48(10.48) 38.60(28.12) 

 9. 5 O 176 ABEN Joep NED 39.84 PB 03.94 

 11.05(11.05) 39.84(28.79) 

 9. 6 O 202 SIVILIER Yvan FRA 39.84  03.94 

 10.65(10.65) 39.84(29.19) 

 11. 5 I 178 HOGENBOOM Luc NED 39.91  04.01 

 10.87(10.87) 39.91(29.04) 

 12. 4 I 243 VECCHI Daniele ITA 40.32 PB 04.42 

 10.83(10.83) 40.32(29.49) 

 13. 3 O 180 ZWAAN Jonah NED 40.45 PB 04.55 

 11.33(11.33) 40.45(29.12) 

 14. 4 O 242 RAVELLI Filippo ITA 40.71 PB 04.81 

 10.75(10.75) 40.71(29.96) 

 15. 3 I 179 WITKAMP Ids NED 41.19  05.29 

 11.50(11.50) 41.19(29.69) 

 16. 1 I 177 BERKHOUT Sybren NED 41.33  05.43 

 11.06(11.06) 41.33(30.27) 

 17. 1 O 198 PODLIPSKY Jachym CZE 42.13 PB 06.23 

 11.20(11.20) 42.13(30.93) 

 -. 9 O 234 WOJTAKOWSKI Szymon POL DNF - F- 
 09.97(09.97) -(-) 
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Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 I 232 CZERWONKA Natalia POL 1:19.43  - 
 19.19(19.19) 48.22(29.03) 1:19.43(31.21) 

 2. 9 I 199 MAFFEI Federica ITA 1:20.88  01.45 

 19.26(19.26) 49.19(29.93) 1:20.88(31.69) 

 3. 9 O 210 HEIMERL Josephine GER 1:21.73  02.30 

 19.30(19.30) 49.23(29.93) 1:21.73(32.50) 

 4. 8 O 185 VERGEER Mara NED 1:23.41  03.98 

 19.64(19.64) 50.33(30.69) 1:23.41(33.08) 

 5. 7 I 165 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 1:23.52  04.09 

 19.49(19.49) 50.33(30.84) 1:23.52(33.19) 

 6. 7 O 256 SMEJDA Iga POL 1:23.68  04.25 

 19.49(19.49) 49.71(30.22) 1:23.68(33.97) 

 7. 4 I 186 VAN ROODEN Danique NED 1:25.10 PB 05.67 

 20.82(20.82) 52.33(31.51) 1:25.10(32.77) 

 8. 6 O 183 LINSSEN Laura NED 1:25.80  06.37 

 20.70(20.70) 52.16(31.46) 1:25.80(33.64) 

 9. 5 O 184 MAARSE Fabienne NED 1:26.01 PB 06.58 

 20.36(20.36) 52.12(31.76) 1:26.01(33.89) 

 10. 6 I 217 ANDERS Christl GER 1:26.22  06.79 

 20.22(20.22) 51.97(31.75) 1:26.22(34.25) 

 11. 5 I 251 FEDERICO Silvia ITA 1:26.69  07.26 

 20.72(20.72) 52.63(31.91) 1:26.69(34.06) 

 12. 4 O 240 DAL SANTO Eleonora ITA 1:29.15 PB 09.72 

 20.74(20.74) 53.84(33.10) 1:29.15(35.31) 

 13. 3 I 215 DYKASTOVA Veronika CZE 1:31.18 PB 11.75 

 21.18(21.18) 55.25(34.07) 1:31.18(35.93) 

 14. 3 O 250 PRIEDITE Agate LAT 1:32.57 PB 13.14 

 21.55(21.55) 55.83(34.28) 1:32.57(36.74) 

 15. 1 I 246 ZAUNER Anna GER 1:42.61  23.18 

 24.17(24.17) 1:02.81(38.64) 1:42.61(39.80) 

 -. 8 I 247 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR DQ - - 

 19.55(19.55) 50.50(30.95) 1:25.32(34.82) 

 -. 10 O 193 WOJTASIK Iga POL DNS - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 8 I 234 WOJTAKOWSKI Szymon POL 1:10.64 PB - 
 16.62(16.62) 42.51(25.89) 1:10.64(28.13) 

 2. 6 I 235 RZEPKA Maksymilian POL 1:12.83 PB 02.19 

 17.40(17.40) 44.16(26.76) 1:12.83(28.67) 

 3. 6 O 187 ABRATKIEWICZ Kacper POL 1:13.31 PB 02.67 

 16.68(16.68) 43.25(26.57) 1:13.31(30.06) 

 4. 7 O 190 PLUTA Antoni POL 1:13.53  02.89 

 17.27(17.27) 43.84(26.57) 1:13.53(29.69) 

 5. 1 I 221 ROSS Mitchell AUS 1:16.24 PB 05.60 

 19.39(19.39) 47.46(28.07) 1:16.24(28.78) 

 6. 5 O 220 MORRIS Samuel GBR 1:16.26 PB 05.62 

 18.39(18.39) 46.42(28.03) 1:16.26(29.84) 

 7. 5 I 219 MCCORMICK Mark NZL 1:17.26  06.62 

 18.82(18.82) 47.33(28.51) 1:17.26(29.93) 

 8. 4 I 202 SIVILIER Yvan FRA 1:18.85  08.21 

 18.24(18.24) 47.52(29.28) 1:18.85(31.33) 

 9. 4 O 168 BERKHOUT Tjebbe NED 1:19.07  08.43 

 18.06(18.06) 46.83(28.77) 1:19.07(32.24) 

 10. 3 I 178 HOGENBOOM Luc NED 1:19.72  09.08 

 18.45(18.45) 47.76(29.31) 1:19.72(31.96) 

 11. 1 O 243 VECCHI Daniele ITA 1:22.84 PB 12.20 

 19.26(19.26) 49.98(30.72) 1:22.84(32.86) 

 12. 3 O 177 BERKHOUT Sybren NED 1:22.96 PB 12.32 

 19.03(19.03) 49.67(30.64) 1:22.96(33.29) 

 13. 2 I 242 RAVELLI Filippo ITA 1:26.61  15.97 

 19.18(19.18) 52.35(33.17) 1:26.61(34.26) 

 -. 2 O 248 VAIKMAA Uku Märten EST WDR - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 -. 7 I 188 KOPACZ Michał POL DQ - - 

 17.16(17.16) 43.65(26.49) 1:12.29(28.64) 

 -. 8 O 257 MIKOŁAJUK Mateusz POL DQ - - 

 16.88(16.88) 42.54(25.66) 1:10.99(28.45) 
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Result by Rank 3000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 209 KRAUS Isabel GER 4:19.20 PB - 
 21.12(21.12) 54.61(33.49) 1:28.04(33.43) 2:01.48(33.44) 2:35.05(33.57) 3:09.11(34.06) 

3:43.95(34.84) 4:19.20(35.25) 

 2. 4 O 211 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 4:22.81 SB 03.61 

 21.14(21.14) 54.03(32.89) 1:27.48(33.45) 2:01.24(33.76) 2:35.70(34.46) 3:10.78(35.08) 

3:46.73(35.95) 4:22.81(36.08) 

 3. 3 O 253 GEUTNER Julia GER 4:29.17  09.97 

 21.92(21.92) 56.07(34.15) 1:30.90(34.83) 2:05.67(34.77) 2:40.77(35.10) 3:16.51(35.74) 

3:52.60(36.09) 4:29.17(36.57) 

 4. 3 I 192 KUBIN Liwia POL 4:38.20  19.00 

 21.73(21.73) 55.45(33.72) 1:29.30(33.85) 2:03.92(34.62) 2:40.19(36.27) 3:18.70(38.51) 

3:58.26(39.56) 4:38.20(39.94) 

 5. 1 I 239 NEUMANN Nele Charline GER 4:50.70  31.50 

 21.91(21.91) 56.08(34.17) 1:31.44(35.36) 2:08.42(36.98) 2:46.65(38.23) 3:26.83(40.18) 

4:08.26(41.43) 4:50.70(42.44) 

 

Result by Rank 3000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 214 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 3:50.95 PB - 
 19.14(19.14) 48.51(29.37) 1:17.99(29.48) 1:47.96(29.97) 2:18.07(30.11) 2:48.55(30.48) 

3:19.29(30.74) 3:50.95(31.66) 

 2. 3 I 255 PATZ Maximilian GER 4:00.35 PB 09.40 

 19.05(19.05) 49.20(30.15) 1:19.66(30.46) 1:50.15(30.49) 2:21.02(30.87) 2:52.80(31.78) 

3:25.70(32.90) 4:00.35(34.65) 

 3. 3 O 176 ABEN Joep NED 4:07.69 PB 16.74 

 20.37(20.37) 52.08(31.71) 1:24.39(32.31) 1:57.17(32.78) 2:29.48(32.31) 3:02.35(32.87) 

3:35.10(32.75) 4:07.69(32.59) 

 4. 4 O 191 FLORKOWSKI Mikołaj POL 4:07.93  16.98 

 20.03(20.03) 50.90(30.87) 1:22.67(31.77) 1:54.14(31.47) 2:26.08(31.94) 2:59.00(32.92) 

3:33.27(34.27) 4:07.93(34.66) 

 5. 2 I 181 VAN BENNEKOM Kai NED 4:10.11 PB 19.16 

 20.49(20.49) 52.49(32.00) 1:24.15(31.66) 1:55.77(31.62) 2:27.72(31.95) 3:00.40(32.68) 

3:34.50(34.10) 4:10.11(35.61) 

 6. 2 O 249 MASTRUP Sune DEN 4:18.80 SB 27.85 

 20.50(20.50) 52.40(31.90) 1:24.81(32.41) 1:57.77(32.96) 2:31.61(33.84) 3:06.30(34.69) 

3:42.09(35.79) 4:18.80(36.71) 

 7. 1 I 142 KURŠ Marek CZE 4:23.20 PB 32.25 

 22.01(22.01) 55.33(33.32) 1:28.81(33.48) 2:02.68(33.87) 2:36.90(34.22) 3:11.52(34.62) 

3:47.41(35.89) 4:23.20(35.79) 

 

Result by Rank 5000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 254 KAISER Adrian GER 6:46.27  - 
 19.81(19.81) 50.66(30.85) 1:22.62(31.96) 1:54.25(31.63) 2:26.15(31.90) 2:57.51(31.36) 

3:29.55(32.04) 4:01.53(31.98) 4:34.11(32.58) 5:06.72(32.61) 5:39.75(33.03) 6:12.98(33.23) 

6:46.27(33.29) 

 2. 1 I 233 GUTOWSKI Wojciech POL 6:48.47  02.20 

 20.31(20.31) 52.20(31.89) 1:24.05(31.85) 1:56.24(32.19) 2:28.52(32.28) 3:00.96(32.44) 

3:33.27(32.31) 4:05.78(32.51) 4:38.09(32.31) 5:10.39(32.30) 5:43.02(32.63) 6:15.74(32.72) 

6:48.47(32.73) 

 3. 2 I 212 RUDOLPH Tom GER 6:54.95  08.68 

 19.51(19.51) 50.78(31.27) 1:22.43(31.65) 1:54.18(31.75) 2:25.49(31.31) 2:56.97(31.48) 

3:29.05(32.08) 4:01.56(32.51) 4:34.69(33.13) 5:08.31(33.62) 5:43.11(34.80) 6:19.44(36.33) 

6:54.95(35.51) 

 4. 1 O 189 JANICKI Artur POL 6:56.91  10.64 

 20.66(20.66) 52.23(31.57) 1:24.05(31.82) 1:56.07(32.02) 2:28.62(32.55) 3:01.00(32.38) 

3:33.73(32.73) 4:06.53(32.80) 4:39.75(33.22) 5:13.37(33.62) 5:47.34(33.97) 6:22.06(34.72) 

6:56.91(34.85) 
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2nd day 
 
Humidity: 54,0%          Rink temperature: 10,7 °C          Ice temperature:-6,4° C 
 
Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 193 WOJTASIK Iga POL 39.28  - 
 10.89(10.89) 39.28(28.39) 

 2. 5 I 244 FRANZEN Katja GER 40.99  01.71 

 11.46(11.46) 40.99(29.53) 

 3. 4 O 199 MAFFEI Federica ITA 41.32  02.04 

 11.51(11.51) 41.32(29.81) 

 4. 6 I 247 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 41.38  02.10 

 11.61(11.61) 41.38(29.77) 

 5. 5 O 256 SMEJDA Iga POL 41.40  02.12 

 11.42(11.42) 41.40(29.98) 

 6. 4 I 211 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 42.04 SB 02.76 

 11.61(11.61) 42.04(30.43) 

 7. 3 O 240 DAL SANTO Eleonora ITA 44.82  05.54 

 12.04(12.04) 44.82(32.78) 

 8. 1 I 215 DYKASTOVA Veronika CZE 46.06 PB 06.78 

 12.26(12.26) 46.06(33.80) 

 9. 2 O 245 PLANTING Lieke GER 48.42 PB 09.14 

 13.03(13.03) 48.42(35.39) 

 10. 2 I 258 HOPF Emilia GER 49.05  09.77 

 12.31(12.31) 49.05(36.74) 

 -. 3 I 241 GRANATO Elisa ITA DNS - - 

 -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 234 WOJTAKOWSKI Szymon POL 36.09 SB - 
 10.09(10.09) 36.09(26.00) 

 2. 6 O 187 ABRATKIEWICZ Kacper POL 36.36  00.27 

 10.02(10.02) 36.36(26.34) 

 3. 6 I 257 MIKOŁAJUK Mateusz POL 36.81  00.72 

 10.29(10.29) 36.81(26.52) 

 4. 5 O 190 PLUTA Antoni POL 36.99  00.90 

 10.33(10.33) 36.99(26.66) 

 5. 5 I 202 SIVILIER Yvan FRA 39.21 PB 03.12 

 10.68(10.68) 39.21(28.53) 

 6. 4 I 242 RAVELLI Filippo ITA 40.44 PB 04.35 

 10.68(10.68) 40.44(29.76) 

 7. 3 O 179 WITKAMP Ids NED 41.64  05.55 

 11.82(11.82) 41.64(29.82) 

 8. 3 I 198 PODLIPSKY Jachym CZE 42.94  06.85 

 11.63(11.63) 42.94(31.31) 

-. 4 O 243 VECCHI Daniele ITA DNF - - 

 10.91(10.91) -(-) 

-. 1 O 252 VALGE Joonas EST DQ - - 

 -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 253 GEUTNER Julia GER 1:23.25  - 
 20.25(20.25) 51.12(30.87) 1:23.25(32.13) 

 2. 2 O 247 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 1:24.58  01.33 

 19.74(19.74) 50.39(30.65) 1:24.58(34.19) 

 3. 1 I 246 ZAUNER Anna GER 1:40.92 PB 17.67 

 23.34(23.34) 1:01.37(38.03) 1:40.92(39.55) 

 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 181 VAN BENNEKOM Kai NED 1:13.57 PB - 
 17.82(17.82) 44.64(26.82) 1:13.57(28.93) 

 2. 2 O 242 RAVELLI Filippo ITA 1:22.00 PB 08.43 

 18.61(18.61) 49.13(30.52) 1:22.00(32.87) 

 3. 1 I 142 KURŠ Marek CZE 1:23.94  10.37 

 20.48(20.48) 51.93(31.45) 1:23.94(32.01) 
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Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 7 I 209 KRAUS Isabel GER 2:02.67 PB - 
 26.95(26.95) 57.04(30.09) 1:28.90(31.86) 2:02.67(33.77) 

 2. 8 I 199 MAFFEI Federica ITA 2:04.37  01.70 

 27.34(27.34) 58.07(30.73) 1:30.28(32.21) 2:04.37(34.09) 

 3. 7 O 211 BEHLAU Leia Marie GER 2:04.72  02.05 

 27.52(27.52) 58.04(30.52) 1:30.45(32.41) 2:04.72(34.27) 

 4. 8 O 210 HEIMERL Josephine GER 2:05.31  02.64 

 27.00(27.00) 57.37(30.37) 1:30.20(32.83) 2:05.31(35.11) 

 5. 6 O 165 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 2:07.22  04.55 

 27.37(27.37) 58.60(31.23) 1:31.87(33.27) 2:07.22(35.35) 

 6. 5 I 192 KUBIN Liwia POL 2:07.84  05.17 

 27.68(27.68) 58.75(31.07) 1:32.28(33.53) 2:07.84(35.56) 

 7. 6 I 185 VERGEER Mara NED 2:10.52  07.85 

 27.49(27.49) 59.20(31.71) 1:33.90(34.70) 2:10.52(36.62) 

 8. 5 O 217 ANDERS Christl GER 2:13.00  10.33 

 28.21(28.21) 1:00.75(32.54) 1:36.03(35.28) 2:13.00(36.97) 

 9. 4 I 256 SMEJDA Iga POL 2:13.16  10.49 

 27.63(27.63) 59.33(31.70) 1:34.11(34.78) 2:13.16(39.05) 

 10. 1 I 183 LINSSEN Laura NED 2:14.76 PB 12.09 

 28.50(28.50) 1:01.39(32.89) 1:37.22(35.83) 2:14.76(37.54) 

 11. 4 O 239 NEUMANN Nele Charline GER 2:15.04  12.37 

 29.50(29.50) 1:02.72(33.22) 1:38.00(35.28) 2:15.04(37.04) 

 12. 3 O 240 DAL SANTO Eleonora ITA 2:18.26 PB 15.59 

 29.67(29.67) 1:04.48(34.81) 1:41.17(36.69) 2:18.26(37.09) 

 13. 1 O 215 DYKASTOVA Veronika CZE 2:19.91 PB 17.24 

 30.01(30.01) 1:05.02(35.01) 1:41.86(36.84) 2:19.91(38.05) 

 
Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 10 O 212 RUDOLPH Tom GER 1:51.23  - 
 24.72(24.72) 51.60(26.88) 1:20.36(28.76) 1:51.23(30.87) 

 2. 7 I 257 MIKOŁAJUK Mateusz POL 1:51.48 PB 00.25 

 23.84(23.84) 50.85(27.01) 1:20.14(29.29) 1:51.48(31.34) 

 3. 8 O 233 GUTOWSKI Wojciech POL 1:51.65 SB 00.42 

 25.15(25.15) 52.61(27.46) 1:21.50(28.89) 1:51.65(30.15) 

 4. 9 O 188 KOPACZ Michał POL 1:51.83  00.60 

 24.19(24.19) 51.14(26.95) 1:19.86(28.72) 1:51.83(31.97) 

 5. 9 I 235 RZEPKA Maksymilian POL 1:52.23  01.00 

 24.69(24.69) 51.75(27.06) 1:20.63(28.88) 1:52.23(31.60) 

 6. 8 I 214 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 1:53.60  02.37 

 25.29(25.29) 53.06(27.77) 1:22.09(29.03) 1:53.60(31.51) 

 7. 7 O 189 JANICKI Artur POL 1:54.30 SB 03.07 

 25.30(25.30) 53.48(28.18) 1:23.39(29.91) 1:54.30(30.91) 

 8. 5 I 221 ROSS Mitchell AUS 1:54.66 SB 03.43 

 26.81(26.81) 54.42(27.61) 1:23.53(29.11) 1:54.66(31.13) 

 9. 6 O 191 FLORKOWSKI Mikołaj POL 1:55.64  04.41 

 25.18(25.18) 53.08(27.90) 1:22.95(29.87) 1:55.64(32.69) 

 10. 4 I 180 ZWAAN Jonah NED 1:59.02 PB 07.79 

 26.38(26.38) 55.67(29.29) 1:26.49(30.82) 1:59.02(32.53) 

 11. 5 O 220 MORRIS Samuel GBR 1:59.19  07.96 

 26.08(26.08) 54.57(28.49) 1:25.40(30.83) 1:59.19(33.79) 

 12. 6 I 219 MCCORMICK Mark NZL 1:59.41  08.18 

 26.26(26.26) 55.11(28.85) 1:25.96(30.85) 1:59.41(33.45) 

 13. 2 I 202 SIVILIER Yvan FRA 2:01.85 PB 10.62 

 25.85(25.85) 55.82(29.97) 1:27.87(32.05) 2:01.85(33.98) 

 14. 3 I 179 WITKAMP Ids NED 2:06.13  14.90 

 27.15(27.15) 57.93(30.78) 1:30.73(32.80) 2:06.13(35.40) 

 15. 1 I 198 PODLIPSKY Jachym CZE 2:07.21 PB 15.98 

 27.31(27.31) 59.29(31.98) 1:32.81(33.52) 2:07.21(34.40) 

 -. 2 O 177 BERKHOUT Sybren NED WDR - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

-. 4 O 168 BERKHOUT Tjebbe NED WDR - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

-. 10 I 234 WOJTAKOWSKI Szymon POL DNS - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 -. 3 O 243 VECCHI Daniele ITA DQ - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 
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